Hallmark® Certificate of Conformance and License (CCL)

VELUX AMERICA INC.
PO BOX 5001

GREENWOOD, SC 29648-5001

Product No. Product Name

(864) 941-4828

Standard

Rating

Wide

High

WINDOW & DOOR
MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION

WDMA

Test Report #

CertDate

ExpDate

426-H-687.00 TGF

426-H-687.01 TGF

426-H-687.02  TGF

426-H-687.03  TGF 021 1000 and TGR 014 1000 and smaller

426-H-687.04 TGR

426-H-687.05 TGR

426-H-687.06 TGR

021 1000 and smaller

021 1000 and smaller

021 1000 and smaller

014 1000 and smaller

014 1000 and smaller

014 1000 and smaller

101/1.S.2/A440-08

101/1.S.2/A440-05

101/1.S.2/NAFS-02

ASTM E-1996-05 /
ASTM E-1886-05

101/1.S.2/A440-08

101/1.S.2/A440-05

101/1.S.2/NAFS-02

Class CW-PG65; Size Tested 650mm

521mm (21in)-TDD; Design
Pressure = 11970pa (250ps
Canadian Air

diameter

f);

Infiltration/Exfiltration Level =

Fixed; Water Penetration
Resistance Test Pressure =
580pa (12.11psf)

SP-65; Design Pressure =

650mm

11970pa (250psf); Canadian Air  diameter
Infiltration/Exfiltration Level =

Fixed; Water Penetration
Resistance Test Pressure =
580pa (12.11psf)

SP-150 90

650mm
diameter

Wind Zone 3, Missle Level C, 650mm

Cycle Pressure +/-50

diameter

Class CW-PGB80; Size Tested 445mm

362mm (14in)-TDD; Design
Pressure = 12448pa (250ps
Canadian Air

diameter

f);

Infiltration/Exfiltration Level =

Fixed; Water Penetration
Resistance Test Pressure =
580pa (12.11psf)

SP-80; Design Pressure =

445mm

12448pa (250psf); Canadian Air  diameter
Infiltration/Exfiltration Level =

Fixed; Water Penetration
Resistance Test Pressure =
580pa (12.11psf)

SP-150 110

445mm
diameter

97732.01-109-44

97732.02-109-44

97732.03-109-44

97732.04-109-44

97739.01-109-44

97739.02-109-44

97739.03-109-44

04/19/2010

04/19/2010

04/19/2010

04/19/2010

04/19/2010

04/19/2010

04/19/2010

02/15/2014

02/15/2014

02/15/2014

02/09/2014

02/09/2014

02/09/2014

02/09/2014

WDMA HEREBY CERTIFIES that the aforesaid Company (“Licensee”), at its participating
manufacturing plant(s), is licensed to use the WDMA Registered Hallmark on product lines that have
been manufactured in accordance with the standards. It is further certified that the plant(s), facilities,
quality control procedures, methods and processes of Licensee have been inspected by WDMA, and are
subject to regular follow-up inspection and test. It is further certified that samples of the products set
forth above were tested and found to comply with the standards.

WD-20 10/14/09

Tuesday, April 27, 2010

By: M ,%b% John McFee, Certification Mgr, WDMA Hallmark

Program Administrator:

Program Sponsor:

Window and Door Manufacturers Assoc
401 N. Michigan Ave.

Chicago, IL 60611

TEL (312)673-4828 www.wdma.com

Sackets Harbor, NY 13685

TEL (315)646-2234

Administrative Management Services, Inc.
PO Box 730, 100 West Main

staff@amscert.com
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