## Hallmark® Certificate of Conformance and License (CCL)

VELUX AMERICA INC.	Mfr#:
--------------------	-------

426



PO BOX 5001

GREENWOOD, SC 29648-5001

TEL: (864) 941-4828

Product No.	Product Name	Standard	Rating	Wide	High	Test Report #	<b>CertDate</b>	ExpDate
426-H-687.00	TGF 021 1000 and smaller	101/I.S.2/A440-08	Class CW-PG65; Size Tested 521mm (21in)-TDD; Design Pressure = 11970pa (250psf); Canadian Air Infiltration/Exfiltration Level = Fixed; Water Penetration Resistance Test Pressure = 580pa (12.11psf)	650mm diameter		97732.01-109-44	04/19/2010	02/15/2014
426-H-687.01	TGF 021 1000 and smaller	101/I.S.2/A440-05	SP-65; Design Pressure = 11970pa (250psf); Canadian Air Infiltration/Exfiltration Level = Fixed; Water Penetration Resistance Test Pressure = 580pa (12.11psf)	650mm diameter		97732.02-109-44	04/19/2010	02/15/2014
426-H-687.02	TGF 021 1000 and smaller	101/I.S.2/NAFS-02	SP-150 90	650mm diameter		97732.03-109-44	04/19/2010	02/15/2014
426-H-687.03	TGF 021 1000 and TGR 014 1000 and smaller	ASTM E-1996-05 / ASTM E-1886-05	Wind Zone 3, Missle Level C, Cycle Pressure +/-50	650mm diameter		97732.04-109-44	04/19/2010	02/09/2014
426-H-687.04	TGR 014 1000 and smaller	101/I.S.2/A440-08	Class CW-PG80; Size Tested 362mm (14in)-TDD; Design Pressure = 12448pa (250psf); Canadian Air Infiltration/Exfiltration Level = Fixed; Water Penetration Resistance Test Pressure = 580pa (12.11psf)	445mm diameter		97739.01-109-44	04/19/2010	02/09/2014
426-H-687.05	TGR 014 1000 and smaller	101/I.S.2/A440-05	SP-80; Design Pressure = 12448pa (250psf); Canadian Air Infiltration/Exfiltration Level = Fixed; Water Penetration Resistance Test Pressure = 580pa (12.11psf)	445mm diameter		97739.02-109-44	04/19/2010	02/09/2014
426-H-687.06	TGR 014 1000 and smaller	101/I.S.2/NAFS-02	SP-150 110	445mm diameter		97739.03-109-44	04/19/2010	02/09/2014

WDMA HEREBY CERTIFIES that the aforesaid Company ("Licensee"), at its participating manufacturing plant(s), is licensed to use the WDMA Registered Hallmark on product lines that have been manufactured in accordance with the standards. It is further certified that the plant(s), facilities, quality control procedures, methods and processes of Licensee have been inspected by WDMA, and are subject to regular follow-up inspection and test. It is further certified that samples of the products set forth above were tested and found to comply with the standards.

By: John McFee, Certification Mgr, WDMA Hallmark

Program Sponsor:	Program Administrator:		
Window and Door Manufacturers Assoc	Administrative Management Services, Inc.		
401 N. Michigan Ave.	PO Box 730, 100 West Main		
Chicago, IL 60611	Sackets Harbor, NY 13685		
TEL (312)673-4828 www.wdma.com	TEL (315)646-2234 staff@amscert.com		